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OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF
BANKRUPTCY

BUREAU DU SURINTENDANT
DES FAILLITES

COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF TOTAL BANKRUPTCIES FILED IN THE MONTHS OF APRIL 1984 & 1983
ANALYSE COMPARATIVE DES FAILLITES DÉPOSÉES AU COURS DES MOIS D’AVRIL 1984 & 1983

BANKRUPTCIES BY TYPE AND CUMULATIVE FIGURES
GENRE DE FAILLITES ET DONNÉES CUMULATIVES

BANKRUPTCIES Current Month
Mois courant

Yearly tu date

Cumul pour 1 année

FAILLITES Consumer
Consommaleur

Business
Affaire

Total
Total

Previous Year
Année précédente

Consumer
Consommateur

Business
Affaire

Total
Total

Previous Year
Année précédente

Nlld./T.-N. 24 5 29 (50) 85 16 101 (204)

N.S./N.-É. 59 10 69 (107) 244 80 324 (453)

P.E.I./I.P.-È. 1 1 2 (4) 10 5 15 (16)

N.B./N.-B. 24 7 31 (34) 110 39 149 (151)

Québec 560 284 844 (974) 2.489 1,237 3,726 (4,324)

Ontario 659 266 925 (1,124) 3.076 1,015 4,091 (5,458)

Manitoba 46 21 67 {82) 243 118 361 (494)

Saskatchewan 24 17 41 (81) 165 107 272 (361)

Alberta 197 89 286 (236) 839 388 1,227 (1.218)

B.C./C.B. 217 134 351 (297) 883 549 1,432 (1.454)

N.W.T./T.N.-O. 0 0 0 (0) 2 0 2 (1)

Yukon 0 0 0 (0) 1 0 1 (0)

Canada 1,811 834 2,645 {2,989) 8,147 3,554 11,701 (14,134)

PROPOSALS PROPOSITIONS

April 1984 avril 1984

Current Month Yearly Io date

Mois courant Cumul pour l'année

Nfld./T.-N. 0 3

N.S./N.-É. 0 2

P.E.I./I.P. É. 0 2

N.B./N.-B. 1 13

Québec 11 50

Ontario 5 34

Manitoba 0 1

Saskatchewan 0 1

Alberta 0 6

B.C./C.B. 18 50

c N W.T./T.N.-O. 0 0

Yukon 0 0

Canada 35 162

further detailedinformationcanbe obtained from insolvency bulletin issuedby the officeof the superintendent of
BANKRUPTCY.
PLUS AMPLES INFORMATIONS PEUVENT fTRE OBTENUES EN CONSULTANT LE BULLETIN SUR L’INSOLVABILITÉ DU BUREAU DU SURINTENDANT DES
FAILLITES



BUSINESS BANKRUPTCIES REPORTED IN THE MONTH OF APRIL 1984, BY PROVINCE, BY TYPE OF
INDUSTRY WITH LIABILITIES AND CUMULATIVE FIGURES

FAILLITES COMMERCIALES SIGNALÉES AU COURS DU MOIS D’AVRIL 1984, PAR PROVINCE, PAR GENRE
D’INDUSTRIE AVEC PASSIFS ET DONNÉES CUMULATIVES

As declared by Debtors •Tel que déclarés par les débiteurs

Current Month Yearly to Date
Mois Courant Cumul pour l’année

Number Liabilities* Number Liabilities’
Nombre Passif Nombre Passif

$ $

NEWFOUNDLAND/TERRE-NEUVE
Primary Industries
Industries primaires

2 39,500 3 68.500

Manufacturing Industries
Industries manufacturières

0 0 0 0

Construction Industries
Industries de la Construction

1 14,500 2 71,500

Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities
Transportation, Communication et autres services

0 0 1 59,000

d'utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail)
Commerce (de gros et de détail)

0 0 4 195,500

Finance. Insurance and Real Estate
Finances. Assurance et Immeubles

0 0 1 105,000

Services 2 122,000 5 462,000

Total 5 176,000 16 961,500

NOVA SCOTIA/NOUVELLE-ÉCOSSE
Primary Industries
Industries primaires

1 45,000 14 745,500

Manufacturing Industries
Industries manufacturières

1 43,000 7 1,830,000

Construction Industries
Industries de la Construction

2 249,000 6 483,000

Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities
Transportation, Communication et autres services

0 0 1 39,000

d’utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail)
Commerce (de gros et de détail)

3 217,000 31 2.429,500

Finance. Insurance and Real Estate
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles

1 37,000 2 52.500

Services 2 152,000 19 1,682,000

Total 10 743,000 80 7,261,500

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND/ILE DU PRINCE-ÉDOUARD
Primary Industries
Industries primaires

0 0 1 115.000

Manufacturing Industries
Industries manufacturières

0 0 0 0

Construction Industries
Industries de la Construction

0 0 0 0

Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities
Transportation, Communication et autres services

0 0 1 115,000

d’utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail)
Commerce (de gros et de détail)

1 85,000 2 1,585,000

Finance. Insurance and Real Estate
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles

0 0 1 23,000

Services 0 0 0 0

Total 1 85,000 5 1,838.000
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NEW BRUNSWICK /NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK OPrimary Industries
Industries primaires

0 0 2 620,000

Manufacturing Industries 0 0 0 0
Industries manufacturières
Construction Industries 1 170,000 7 543,000
Industries de la Construction
Transportation. Communication & Other Utilities 1 73,000 9 517,000
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique -

Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 1 51.000 13 691,000
Commerce (de gros et de détail) . ..
Finance, insurance and Real Estate 2 96,000 2 96,000
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles
Services . 2 68,000 6 966,000

Total 7 458,000 39 3,433,000

Primary Industries

QUÉBEC
21 2,236,000 87 19,853.500

Industries primaires -

Manufacturing Industries 1Ô 2,868,000 112 23,087,500
Industries manufacturières
Construction Industries 27 1,871,000 137 21,730,000
Industries de la Construction
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities 11 386,500 46 9,839,500
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 99 14,657,500 420 54,652,000
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 19 33,448,500 44 41,247,500
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles
Services ......................... 89 14,541,500 391 53,188,500 OTotal „ 284 70,009,000 1,237 223,598,500

Primary Industries

ONTARIO
18 2,502,000 68 18,480,000

Industries primaires
Manufacturing Industries 24 2,680,000 90 24,311,500
Industries manufacturières .................................
Construction Industries 52 4,247,000 194 32,973,500
Industries de la Construction
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities 13 1.564,500 54 5,932,000
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 74 6,409,000 289 30,354,000
Commerce (de gros et de détail) ....
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 9 2,340,000 52 15.373,000
Finances. Assurance et Immeubles
Services 76 13,204,500 268 47,196,000

Total 266 32,947,000 1,015 174,620,000

•As dec'ared by Debtors "Tel que déclarés par les débiteurs
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MANITOBA

•As declared by Debtors 'Tel que déclarés par les débiteurs

Primary Industries 7 1,044,500 30 7,557.500
Industries primaires
Manufacturing Industries 2 231,000 7 1,078,000
Industries manufacturières
Construction Industries 3 534,000 15 1,516,000
Industries de la Construction
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities 3 190,500 10 809,500
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 4 192,000 32 4,844,500
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 1 370,000 5 2,202.000
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles. .
Services 1 43,000 19 1,900,000

Total 21 2,605,000 118 19,907,500

Primary Industries

SASKATCHEWAN
3 538,000 19 4.296,000

Industries primaires .......................................
Manufacturing Industries 0 0 4 545,000
Industries manufacturières ....
Construction Industries 4 311,500 20 1,523.500
Industries de la Construction
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities 1 39,000 12 787,000
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 6 472,000 31 3,555,500
Commerce (de gros et de détail) ....
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 0 0 0 0
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles
Services .,„ 3 88,500 21 1,617,000

Total 17 1,449,000 107 12,324,000

Primary Industries

ALBERTA
7 1,952,000 34 19,392,000

Industries primaires
Manufacturing Industries 7 1.797,500 19 11.792,500
Industries manufacturières ...
Construction Industries 20 2,712,500 82 12.121,500
Industries de la Construction
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities 4 565,000 34 4.509,500
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 21 10,651,500 83 26,630,000
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 11 27,068,000 47 104,883,000
Finances. Assurance et Immeubles
Services 19 7,038,000 89 37,612.000

Total 89 51,784,500 388 216.940,500



BRITISH COLUMBIA/COLOMBIE BRITANNIQUE OPrimary Industries
Industries primaires

14 2,800.000 51 16.938.000

Manufacturing Industries
Industries manufacturières

14 13,211,500 44 19,600.000

Construction Industries
Industries de la Construction

24 4,564,500 114 40,203.500

Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities
Transportation, Communication et autres services

d'utilité publique .
10 9,065,000 44 12,781,500

Trade (Wholesale & Retail)
Commerce (de gros et de détail)

31 5,221,500 136 38.712.500

Finance, Insurance and Real Estate
Finances, Assurance et Immeubles

11 3,668,000 44 36.144.000

Services 30 6,235,500 116 39.907.000

Total. 134 34,766,000 549 204.286.500

NORTHWEST TERRITOR1ES/TERR1TOIRES DU NORD-OUEST & YUKON
Primary Industries
Industries primaires

0 0 0 0

Manufacturing Industries
Industries manufacturières ...

0 0 0 0

Construction Industries
Industries de la Construction

0 0 0 0

Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities
Transportation, Communication et autres services

0 0 0 0

d'utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail)
Commerce (de gros et de détail)

0 0 0 0

Finance, Insurance and Real Estate
Finances. Assurance et Immeubles

0 0 0 0

Services 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0

CANADA
Primary Industries
Industries primaires

73 11.157,000 309 88.066,000

Manufacturing Industries
Industries manufacturières

66 10,831.000 283 82.244.500

Construction Industries
Industries de la Construction

134 14,674,000 577 111.165.500

Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities
Transportation, Communication et autres services

43 11,883,500 212 35,389.000

d'utilité publique
Trade (Wholesale & Retail)
Commerce (de gros et de détail)

240 37,956,500 1,041 163x649.500

Finance, Insurance and Real Estate
Finances. Assurance et Immeubles , 54 67.027,500 198 200.126.000

Services 224 41,493.000 934 184,530,500

Total 834 195,022,500 3,554 865,171,000
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